

Bidder's Name Paving Materials & Contracting

BIDDER SIGNATURE PAGE

THE BIDDER MUST READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE THIS PAGE:

1. If doing business under a **trade name, partnership or a sole proprietorship**, you must submit the bid under exact title of the trade name, partnership, or proprietorship, and the bid must be signed by either the **owner**, or a **partner** and **witnessed** by a **notary public**.
2. If a **Corporation**, the bid must be signed by the **President** or **Vice President** and **witnessed** by a **Corporate Secretary** (corporate title must be exact) and **affix corporate seal**. If a Corporate Secretary does not exist, President or Vice President's signature shall be witnessed by a Notary Public.
3. Other persons **authorized** by **corporate resolution** to execute agreements in its behalf may also sign the bid documents (pages). **Copy of a resolution must accompany the bid**.
4. The person who signs this bid form **must also** sign the **Non-Collusion Affidavit**.
5. You **cannot** witness your own signature.

Paving Materials & Contracting
LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

Paving Materials & Contracting LLC
150 River Rd Suite H-4
Montville NJ 07045

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Kathy Whitehead
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE
CORPORATE SECRETARY

Kathy Whitehead - Secretary
PRINT NAME AND TITLE
CORPORATE SECRETARY

TEL: 973-794-6776
FAX: 973-794-6779
E-Mail: mike@pavingmaterials.com

BY:

Michael Whitehead
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE

Corporate Seal

Michael Whitehead
President
PRINT OR TYPE NAME AND TITLE

WARNING: IF YOU FAIL TO FULLY, ACCURATELY, AND COMPLETELY SUPPLY THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ON THIS PAGE, YOUR BID MAY BE REJECTED.

Bidder's Name Paving Materials & Contracting LLC

BID FORM

I/We have carefully examined the plans, specifications, and advertisement for bid for the

**Wheeler Park Path Resurfacing Project
Wheeler Park, Route 1&9, City of Linden, Union County, New Jersey
BA# 9-2021; Union County Engineering Project #2020-022**

that is on file in the Union County Division of Engineering. I/We have inspected the site of the work and will contract to do all the work and furnish all materials mentioned in said plans and specifications. Work will be accomplished in the manner prescribed therein.

BASE BID ITEMS:

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2' Thick	Ton	780	114.35	89,193.00
2.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness	Ton	45	114.35	5,145.75

Ninety nine thousand three
hundred thirty eight dollars and
Written seventy five cents

\$ 94,338.75
Figures

BID CONTINGENCY: (To be used if and when directed by the County)

Five Thousand Dollars

\$5,000.00

Written _____

Figures _____

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS PLUS BID CONTINGENCY AMOUNT:

Ninety nine thousand three
hundred thirty eight dollars and
Written seventy five cents

\$ 99,338.75
Figures

NOTE: Bid Contingency may include one-half of one percent of contract amount set aside for local training if and when directed by the County.